

ERIC HAMBER

SECONDARY SCHOOL

School Year 2025-26 School Fee Schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Locks	\$19.00				
* Student Activities/Student Leadership includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Total	\$49.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Optional Fees

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (Optional)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Lock (PE Lock, Gr 9-12)	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	\$19.00
Mini School Fees					
Hamber Challenge Studio Program	no fees charged				
Grad					
Grad Ceremony (Gr.12)*					\$70.00
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer					
Prom (Gr.12)*					\$190.00
includes: venue, meal, security, entertainment					

SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.

Art		
Art 8 (including Ceramics)	Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only	\$10.00
Art 9 -10 (including Ceramics)	Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies	\$25.00
Art 11-12 (including Ceramics)	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies	\$30.00
Graphics 10 - 12	Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above Art Courses	
M.R. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses		

Photography		
Photography 9-10	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	\$20.00
Photography 11-12	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	\$30.00
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditi	onal photo courses	

Music		
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir, Guitar, Music Composition)	\$25 Supplemental Fee	\$25.00

IMPORTANT INFORMATION - PLEASE TRANSLATE



Home Economics	Maximum supply fee: \$5 for better ingredients, more labs	\$5.00
Foods 9/10	Maximum supply fee: \$35 for better ingredients, more labs	\$40.00
Foods 11/12	Maximum supply fee: \$45 for better ingredients, more labs	\$50.00
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Clothing & Textiles	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Fashion Design 12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee

Tech Ed		
Tech Ed 8	Maximum supplemental cost based on individual projects	\$5.00
Electronics	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Jewellery 9-12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Woodwork 9/10	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Carpentry 11/12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee
Metals 9-12	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	No fee

Science	Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits
Math	Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits
Languages	Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits
Physical Education	Fees charged for Optional Activities

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

ADDITIONAL NOTES:	
AP Courses	Fees of \$200 charged (subject to change as per AP / USD exchange rate)
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certificate programs i.e. SuperHost, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposit	Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged